## JAT EDUCATION SOCIETY (REGD.), ROHTAK

## <u>ORDER</u>

Whereas in compliance to the direction issued by the State Govt. by the order issued vide Endst. No. 5/22/2016-4IBII dated 15.11.2023, Sh. T.L. Satyaprakash, IAS, Administrator, Jat Education Society (Regd,), Rohtak presently posted as Chief Administrator, HSVP, Panchkula fixed the schedule of election of Office Bearers of Governing Body of Jat Education Society (Regd.), Rohtak (herein after referred as JES) by issuing the order vide memo no. JES/2024/890 dated 07.06.2024

The election schedule of Office Bearers of Governing Body of Jat Education Society (Regd.), Rohtak is hereby published as per detail given below: -

Sr. No.	Subject	Date
1	Filling of Nominations	14.06.2024 (Friday) to 16.06.2024 (Sunday) – 10:00 Am to 03:00PM daily
2	Scrutiny of Nominations	17.06.2024 (Monday)
3	Withdrawal of Candidature	18.06.2024 (Tuesday upto 02:00PM)
4	Display of List of Contesting Candidates with Allotment of Symbols on website	18.06.2024 (Tuesday in between 02:00PM to 04:00PM)
5	Date of Poll	23.06.2024 (Sunday 09:00AM to 03:00PM)
6	Counting of Votes/Poll and Declaration of Result	23.06.2024 (Sunday after completion of poll at 03:00PM)

Whereas the undersigned has been appointed as Returning Officer to conduct the elections of the Governing Body of JES by the State Govt. by the order issued vide Endst. No. 5/22/2016-4IBII dated 29.08.2023. The undersigned vide order dated 07.06.2024 has been allowed to proceed further for conducting the elections of office bearers as per the schedule mentioned above under the purview of HRRS Act & Rules 2012 and Bye-Laws of the Jat Education Society (Regd.), Rohtak by the Administrator.

Under Section 30(3) of HRRS Act, 2012, list of 105 elected Collegium members has been filed to District Registrar, Firm & Societies, Rohtak. Accordingly, list of elected 105 members of collegium will be displayed on 11.06.2024 on the website of the Jat Education Society (Regd.), Rohtak i.e. <u>www.jesrohtak.org</u> for the information of every elected member of collegium. Further in this regard, a meeting of all the elected members of the collegium will be held on 12.06.2024 at **02**:00Noon in Matu Ram Institute of Engg. & Mgmt; Rohtak (Conference Hall) under the convenorship of the undersigned alongwith OSD to Administrator Dr. Navneet Ahlawat.

As per notified schedule, nominations will be received w.e.f. 14.06.2024 to 16.06.2024 in C.R. Polytechnic, Rohtak. For this purpose, OSD to Administrator, JES Dr. Navneet Ahlawat is hereby authorized and directed to make all arrangement and depute the officials from institutes run and managed by JES under the intimation to the Administrator, JES as well as to the undersigned.

> Additional Deputy commissioner cum Returning Officer, Jat Education Society (Regd.), Rontak.

## Endst. No. JES/ 2024/ 90 2 - 905

Dated: 10/06/2024,

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information: -

- 1. Administrator, Jat Education Society (Regd.), Rohtak.
- 2. District Registrar, Firm and Societies, Rohtak
- 3. Dr. Navneet Ahlawat, OSD to Administrator, Jat Education Society (Regd.), Rohtak
- 4. Principal, C.R. Polytechnic, Rohtak.

Additional Deputy Commissioner cum Returning Officer, Jat Education Society Regd. Rohtak. Jat Education Rohtak